2019 RES-083

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR AD HOC DATA & PHONE CABLING SERVICE

Dane County Information Management Division maintains an extensive computer network supporting Dane County operations. When departments and divisions across Dane County add, change or relocate their staff, data and phone cabling changes are required. The county is requesting assistance with the installation, changes and repairs for the data and phone cabling that is installed in facilities owned or leased by Dane County.

Pursuant to this effort, the county issued RFP # 119018 to identify qualified firms to provide parts and services for this cabling service on a time and materials basis. This process resulted in the selection of Integral Building Systems Inc. as the preferred vendor.

The county has negotiated a contract with Integral Building Systems Inc. with an amount not to exceed \$500,000 to provide cabling services as needed at various county facilities over the next five years.

THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the County award a contract to Integral Building Systems Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$500,000, and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT the County Executive and County Clerk are authorized to execute the contract documents.